Date
01/02/2023

01/02/2023
01/02/2023
01/02/2023

01/02/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023

01/03/2023

01/03/2023
01/03/2023

01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023

01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/04/2023
01/04/2023

01/04/2023
01/04/2023
01/04/2023
01/04/2023

01/04/2023

01/04/2023
01/04/2023
01/04/2023

Time
12:30
13:42
15:13
15:18

21:55
05:30
06:49
07:01
09:12

11:40

11:53
15:00

16:53
18:43
21:12

23:01
23:19
00:24
00:41

02:01
08:12
09:41
11:42

11:43

11:50
12:03
13:01

Incident Type
ASSAULT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM
SUSPICIOUS OCC AUTO

VANDALISM
THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM
THEFT FROM AUTO
BREAK IN REPORT

CHECK WELFARE

THEFT FROM AUTO
VEHICLE ACCIDENT

VANDALISM
ASSIST
VANDALISM

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
BREAK IN REPORT

DEATH REPORT
THEFT REPORT
DISORDERLY
FRAUD

VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO

Created By:

7800 Mandan Rd
8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy
7400 Greenway Center Dr

7700 Mandan Rd
9100 Edmonston Rd
5900 Cherrywood Ter
9100 Edmonston Ter
6000 Springhill Dr

6200 Springhill Dr

5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr
Mandan Rd / Hanover Pkwy
7900 Mandan Rd

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

200 Lakeside Dr

6000 Springhill Dr

200 Lakeside Dr
7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Breezewood Dr

7800 Mandan Rd
7700 Hanover Pkwy
7500 Mandan Rd

GB3
GB2
GB3

GB3
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB3

GB3
GB3
GB1

GB2

GB1
GB3
GB2

GB2

GB3
GB3
GB3

Domestic.
Front driver’s side and rear window broken, tools stolen.
Rear right window broken, nothing taken.

Adult woman arrested for open warrants and possession of controlled substances after business reported she refused to leave the
property.

Rear right window broken, nothing taken.
Steering wheel airbag from 2019 Honda Accord.
Rear windshield broken.

Steering wheel airbag stolen from Honda Accord.

Victim reported an unknown man was inside of their apartment and sitting on the couch after entering through an unlocked door.
The resident asked the man to leave, the man lunged toward the resident, and the resident struck the man. When officers arrived,
they located the suspect with minor injuries. The 22-year-old man was arrested and charged with fourth degree burglary and
trespassing.

Caller observed two children at the playground, one wearing only a diaper and the other not wearing any shoes. The woman they
were with was advised to take them home, but it became apparent that she did not know these children. Officers recognized one
of the children from multiple previous calls for an unattended child and took the one-year-old and three-year-old home. The
children's mother stated she did not know where her children were because she was sleeping. CPS notified.

2020 Kia Soul rear driver side window broken and ignition vandalized.

Stolen car from Hyattsville located after officers responded to a single vehicle accident into a tree.

Kitchen window shot by a BB gun for the third time.
Mental Health Diversion.

Residents advised two unknown males dressed in black and wearing face masks pulled up to a parked KIA and broke the right
rear passenger window but fled in a dark-colored Acura sedan once officers started to arrive.

Domestic.
Domestic.
Domestic.

Victim reported an unknown man opened the patio sliding door and entered the residence without permission, took the victims'
wallet, and a fight ensued between the victim and the man. The man fled out the patio door, damaging items on the patio, and
dropped the victim's wallet. The victim described the man as a black man with a light complexion, a slim build, 6 ft tall, with
shoulder length dread locks with blonde tips, wearing all black clothing.

Death Report.
Package theft.
Dispute between customer and employee resulted in damages to business.

Identity theft and credit card fraud.
Tires slashed with sharp object.

Rear passenger side window broken, ignition damaged on 2012 Kia Forte.
Bag left unattended, when owner returned, property was taken from bag.

Rear license plate stolen.

Executed on:



01/04/2023
01/04/2023
01/04/2023

01/04/2023

01/04/2023

01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/06/2023
01/06/2023
01/06/2023
01/06/2023

01/06/2023
01/06/2023
01/06/2023
01/06/2023
01/07/2023
01/07/2023
01/07/2023
01/07/2023

01/07/2023
01/07/2023
01/07/2023

01/08/2023
01/08/2023
01/08/2023
01/08/2023
01/08/2023

13:41
18:08
19:03

19:39

21:39

03:10
09:53
17:12
17:14
17:26
06:50
08:01
10:25
16:04

16:21
16:43
17:08
17:57
05:50
07:58
08:02
09:08

10:49
12:58
14:54

00:22
02:04
05:03
08:53
15:41

THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH
THEFT REPORT

BREAK IN IN PROGRESS

T - Traffic Stop

STOLEN VEH
FOUND

SUSPICIOUS AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO
CUTTING COMBINED
THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
DISORDERLY
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

CIT ROBBERY
COMBINED

THEFT REPORT
BREAK IN REPORT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
VANDALISM
STOLEN VEH

Created By:

400 Ridge Rd
7900 Mandan Rd
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7000 Mathew St

Unit Southway Ct

7900 Mandan Rd
6100 Springhill Ter
Mandan Rd / Bird Ln
9300 Edmonston Rd
Unit Research Rd
7800 Mandan Rd
6400 Ivy Ln

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

8200 Mandan Ct

7400 Greenway Center Dr

9100 Edmonston Rd

7800 Walker Dr

7900 Good Luck Rd

9300 Edmonston Rd

7800 Jacobs Dr

Cherrywood Ln / Greenbelt Rd Wb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7800 Walker Dr
5700 Cherrywood Ln

5200 Stream Bank Ln

7800 Mandan Rd

Cap Belt Il A Hwy Sb / Kenilworth Ave Nb
9100 Springhill Ln

5800 Cherrywood Ln

GB1
GB3
GB2

GB3

GB1

GB3
GB2
GB3
GB2
GB1
GB3
GB2

GB2

GB3
GB3
GB2
GB1
GB3
GB2
GB3
GB2

GB2
GB1
GB2

GB2
GB3
GB2
GB2
GB2

Two bicycles stolen from the bicycle rack next to apartment building.
2017 Black Kia Optima (MD plate: 25710CK) stolen.

Purse stolen from customer inside of business. Purse later located inside of the store but the victim's wallet was missing.

Sliding glass door of house broken with a cinder block and the house was rummaged through, personal property stolen.

During a traffic stop, officers observed a controlled substance in plain view. Citation issued to driver.

2020 blue Dodge Charger (MD plate: 1FB5495) stolen.

Stolen license plates located.

Vehicle reported stolen out of Prince George's County located.
Personal property stolen from car.

Solar panel garden lights stolen from residence yard.

2020 black Kia Forte (TX plate: NRS5520) stolen.

Catalytic converters stolen from two Ford Transit Vans.
Domestic.

Victim reported they possibly left wallet on business counter will paying for items and someone picked it up.

Rear passenger side mirror broken and ignition damaged on 2013 Hyundai Elantra.
Black 2016 Kia Optima (MD plate: 9EZ8757) stolen.

Ignition and steering column of 2015 red Hyundai Elantra damaged.

Catalytic converter stolen from 2022 Toyota Prius.

Mental Health Diversion.

Steering wheel airbag stolen from 2022 Honda Pilot along with personal property.
Steering wheel airbag stolen from 2016 Honda Accord along with personal property.

On January 7, 2023 at approximately 9:08 am, Greenbelt Police officers responded to a bus stop in the 6000 block of Greenbelt
Rd for a robbery. The victim, a 37-year-old woman, said she was walking home when someone grabbed her purse from behind
her and pushed her to the ground. She described the suspect as a black male wearing a black jacket and a black ski mask. A
witness described two males, one wearing all black and one in a gray hoodie, run to a silver Kia SUV with a DC license plate and
drive away. The victim sustained minor injuries, and was transported to a local hospital via ambulance.

Commercial theft.
Lobby's ATM stolen.

On January 7, 2023 at approximately 2 pm, Greenbelt Police officers arrested a 22-year-old man on four firearms-related charges
after a loitering investigation in the 5700 block of Cherrywood Ln. A Glock 19 handgun and multiple rounds of ammunition were
recovered.

Package theft.

License plate stolen.

DUI Arrest.

Rear window broken, nothing taken.

2013 Hyundai Elantra (DC plate: FY4879) stolen.

Executed on:



01/08/2023
01/08/2023

01/08/2023
01/08/2023

15:51
16:32

17:29
18:46

STOLEN VEH 7700 Hanover Pkwy
THEFT FROM AUTO 5900 Cherrywood Ter
FRAUD 200 Lakeside Dr
ASSAULT

GB3
GB2

GB1

GB1- Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West

Created By:

2018 black Hyundai Elantra (NJ plate: P28MLC) stolen.

Rear passenger side window broken and ignition column damaged of 2021 Hyundai Sonata.

Counterfeit money used to buy shoes.

Domestic.

Executed on:



