Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
01/02/2023	12:30	ASSAULT REPORT			Domestic.
01/02/2023	13:42	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Front driver's side and rear window broken, tools stolen.
01/02/2023	15:13	VANDALISM	8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GB2	Rear right window broken, nothing taken.
01/02/2023	15:18	SUSPICIOUS OCC AUTO	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Adult woman arrested for open warrants and possession of controlled substances after business reported she refused to leave the property.
01/02/2023	21:55	VANDALISM	7700 Mandan Rd	GB3	Rear right window broken, nothing taken.
01/03/2023	05:30	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Steering wheel airbag from 2019 Honda Accord.
01/03/2023	06:49	VANDALISM	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Rear windshield broken.
01/03/2023	07:01	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Ter	GB2	Steering wheel airbag stolen from Honda Accord.
01/03/2023	09:12	BREAK IN REPORT	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Victim reported an unknown man was inside of their apartment and sitting on the couch after entering through an unlocked door. The resident asked the man to leave, the man lunged toward the resident, and the resident struck the man. When officers arrived, they located the suspect with minor injuries. The 22-year-old man was arrested and charged with fourth degree burglary and trespassing.
01/03/2023	11:40	CHECK WELFARE	6200 Springhill Dr	GB2	Caller observed two children at the playground, one wearing only a diaper and the other not wearing any shoes. The woman they were with was advised to take them home, but it became apparent that she did not know these children. Officers recognized one of the children from multiple previous calls for an unattended child and took the one-year-old and three-year-old home. The children's mother stated she did not know where her children were because she was sleeping. CPS notified.
01/03/2023	11:53	THEFT FROM AUTO	5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	2020 Kia Soul rear driver side window broken and ignition vandalized.
01/03/2023	15:00	VEHICLE ACCIDENT	Mandan Rd / Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Stolen car from Hyattsville located after officers responded to a single vehicle accident into a tree.
01/03/2023	16:53	VANDALISM	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	Kitchen window shot by a BB gun for the third time.
01/03/2023	18:43	ASSIST	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Mental Health Diversion.
01/03/2023	21:12	VANDALISM	200 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Residents advised two unknown males dressed in black and wearing face masks pulled up to a parked KIA and broke the right rear passenger window but fled in a dark-colored Acura sedan once officers started to arrive.
01/03/2023	23:01	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
01/03/2023	23:19	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
01/04/2023	00:24	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
01/04/2023	00:41	BREAK IN REPORT	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Victim reported an unknown man opened the patio sliding door and entered the residence without permission, took the victims' wallet, and a fight ensued between the victim and the man. The man fled out the patio door, damaging items on the patio, and dropped the victim's wallet. The victim described the man as a black man with a light complexion, a slim build, 6 ft tall, with shoulder length dread locks with blonde tips, wearing all black clothing.
01/04/2023	02:01	DEATH REPORT			Death Report.
01/04/2023	08:12	THEFT REPORT	200 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Package theft.
01/04/2023	09:41	DISORDERLY	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Dispute between customer and employee resulted in damages to business.
01/04/2023	11:42	FRAUD	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Identity theft and credit card fraud.
01/04/2023	11:43	VANDALISM	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Tires slashed with sharp object.
01/04/2023	11:50	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Rear passenger side window broken, ignition damaged on 2012 Kia Forte.
01/04/2023	12:03	THEFT REPORT	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Bag left unattended, when owner returned, property was taken from bag.
01/04/2023	13:01	THEFT FROM AUTO	7500 Mandan Rd	GB3	Rear license plate stolen.
			1		

Created By:

01/04/2023	13:41	THEFT REPORT	400 Ridge Rd	GB1	Two bicycles stolen from the bicycle rack next to apartment building.
01/04/2023	18:08	STOLEN VEH	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	2017 Black Kia Optima (MD plate: 25710CK) stolen.
01/04/2023	19:03	THEFT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Purse stolen from customer inside of business. Purse later located inside of the store but the victim's wallet was missing.
01/04/2023	19:39	BREAK IN IN PROGRESS	7000 Mathew St	GB3	Sliding glass door of house broken with a cinder block and the house was rummaged through, personal property stolen.
01/04/2023	21:39	T - Traffic Stop	Unit Southway Ct	GB1	During a traffic stop, officers observed a controlled substance in plain view. Citation issued to driver.
01/05/2023	03:10	STOLEN VEH	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	2020 blue Dodge Charger (MD plate: 1FB5495) stolen.
01/05/2023	09:53	FOUND	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	Stolen license plates located.
01/05/2023	17:12	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Mandan Rd / Bird Ln	GB3	Vehicle reported stolen out of Prince George's County located.
01/05/2023	17:14	THEFT FROM AUTO	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Personal property stolen from car.
01/05/2023	17:26	THEFT REPORT	Unit Research Rd	GB1	Solar panel garden lights stolen from residence yard.
01/06/2023	06:50	STOLEN VEH	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	2020 black Kia Forte (TX plate: NRS5520) stolen.
01/06/2023	08:01	THEFT FROM AUTO	6400 Ivy Ln	GB2	Catalytic converters stolen from two Ford Transit Vans.
01/06/2023	10:25	CUTTING COMBINED			Domestic.
01/06/2023	16:04	THEFT REPORT	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Victim reported they possibly left wallet on business counter will paying for items and someone picked it up.
01/06/2023	16:21	THEFT REPORT	8200 Mandan Ct	GB3	Rear passenger side mirror broken and ignition damaged on 2013 Hyundai Elantra.
01/06/2023	16:43	STOLEN VEH	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Black 2016 Kia Optima (MD plate: 9EZ8757) stolen.
01/06/2023	17:08	THEFT REPORT	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Ignition and steering column of 2015 red Hyundai Elantra damaged.
01/06/2023	17:57	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Walker Dr	GB1	Catalytic converter stolen from 2022 Toyota Prius.
01/07/2023	05:50	DISORDERLY	7900 Good Luck Rd	GB3	Mental Health Diversion.
01/07/2023	07:58	THEFT FROM AUTO	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Steering wheel airbag stolen from 2022 Honda Pilot along with personal property.
01/07/2023	08:02	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Jacobs Dr	GB3	Steering wheel airbag stolen from 2016 Honda Accord along with personal property.
01/07/2023	09:08	CIT ROBBERY COMBINED	Cherrywood Ln / Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	On January 7, 2023 at approximately 9:08 am, Greenbelt Police officers responded to a bus stop in the 6000 block of Greenbelt Rd for a robbery. The victim, a 37-year-old woman, said she was walking home when someone grabbed her purse from behind her and pushed her to the ground. She described the suspect as a black male wearing a black jacket and a black ski mask. A witness described two males, one wearing all black and one in a gray hoodie, run to a silver Kia SUV with a DC license plate and drive away. The victim sustained minor injuries, and was transported to a local hospital via ambulance.
01/07/2023	10:49	THEFT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
01/07/2023	12:58	BREAK IN REPORT	7800 Walker Dr	GB1	Lobby's ATM stolen.
01/07/2023	14:54	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	5700 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	On January 7, 2023 at approximately 2 pm, Greenbelt Police officers arrested a 22-year-old man on four firearms-related charges after a loitering investigation in the 5700 block of Cherrywood Ln. A Glock 19 handgun and multiple rounds of ammunition were recovered.
01/08/2023	00:22	THEFT REPORT	5200 Stream Bank Ln	GB2	Package theft.
01/08/2023	02:04	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	License plate stolen.
01/08/2023	05:03	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Cap Belt II A Hwy Sb / Kenilworth Ave Nb	GB2	DUI Arrest.
01/08/2023	08:53	VANDALISM	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Rear window broken, nothing taken.
01/08/2023	15:41	STOLEN VEH	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	2013 Hyundai Elantra (DC plate: FY4879) stolen.

01/08/2023	15:51	STOLEN VEH	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	2018 black Hyundai Elantra (NJ plate: P28MLC) stolen.
01/08/2023	16:32	THEFT FROM AUTO	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Rear passenger side window broken and ignition column damaged of 2021 Hyundai Sonata.
01/08/2023	17:29	FRAUD	200 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Counterfeit money used to buy shoes.
01/08/2023	18:46	ASSAULT			Domestic.

GB1- Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West